Management believes that the assumptions used provide a reasonable basis on which to present the unaudited pro forma financial data. Both Comcast
Holdings and AT&T Broadband Group have completed other acquisitions and dispositions that are not significant, individually or in the aggregate, and,
accordingly, have not been included in the accompanying unaudited pro forma financial data. The unaudited pro forma financial data may not be indicative of the
results that would have occurred if the Broadband acquisition had been in effect on the dates indicated or which may be obtained in the future.

   The unaudited pro forma financial data should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes thereto
for Comcast, and the historical combined financial statements and accompanying notes thereto for AT&T Broadband Group incorporated by reference in this
prospectus.

13

COMCAST CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2002

Historical Pro Forma
Comcast(a) Broadband(a) Adjustments(b) Comcast

(Amounts in millions, except per share amounts)
Revenues
 Service revenues  $ 8,079  $ 8,693  $ (41)  $ 16,731
 Net sales from electronic retailing   4,381   4,381

   12,460   8,693   (41)   21,112

Costs and Expenses
 Operating (excluding depreciation)   3,511   4,612   (27)   8,096

Cost of goods sold from electronic retailing (excluding

depreciation)   2,793   2,793
 Selling, general and administrative   2,465   2,411   (10)   4,866
 Depreciation   1,775   2,414   (814)   3,375
 Amortization   257   188   954   1,399
 Goodwill and franchise impairment charges(c)   16,525   16,525
 Asset impairment, restructuring and other charges   56   56

   10,801   26,206   103   37,110

Operating income (loss)   1,659   (17,513)   (144)   (15,998)
Other income (expense)
 Interest expense   (884)   (1,306)   (5)   (2,195)
 Investment expense   (605)   (1,263)   (1,868)
 Equity in net losses of affiliates   (103)   (1,005)   (1,108)
 Other income   3   439   442

   (1,589)   (2,130)   (1,010)   (4,729)

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income

taxes, minority interest, extraordinary items and
cumulative effect of accounting change   70   (19,643)   (1,154)   (20,727)

Income tax (expense) benefit   (134)   5,776   443   6,085

Loss from continuing operations before minority interest,

extraordinary items and cumulative effect of
accounting change   (64)   (13,867)   (711)   (14,642)

Net loss related to equity investments   (619)   619
Minority interest expense   (212)   (256)   155   (313)

Loss from continuing operations before extraordinary

items and cumulative effect of accounting change  $ (276)  $(14,742)  $ 63  $(14,955)

Loss per share from continuing operations — basic  $ (0.25)   $ (6.51)
Loss per share from continuing operations — assuming

dilution  $ (0.25)   $ (6.51)
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding —

basic   1,110   1,189   2,299
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding —

assuming dilution   1,110   1,189   2,299

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

14

COMCAST CORPORATION

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(Dollars in millions, except per share data)

(a) Comcast results include the results of Broadband for the period from November 19, 2002 through December 31, 2002. Historical Broadband results
represent Broadband’s results for the period from January 1, 2002 through November 18, 2002. Both the Comcast results and the Historical Broadband
results exclude the cable systems serving approximately 317,000 subscribers that have been sold to Bresnan Broadband Holdings and treated as